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RESIDENCE HOUSING Date 8/5/14

                       HYDRAULIC DESIGN INFORMATION SHEET


Name - RESIDENCE HOUSING                                     Date - 8/5/14
Location - PORTLAND‚ MAINE 04101
Building - 133 YORK STREET                          System No. - #1 AREA#1
Contractor -                                        Contract No. -
Calculated By - MIKE NOBLIT                         Drawing No. - FP-3
Construction:  (X) Combustible   ( ) Non-Combustible     Ceiling Height 8'-6"
OCCUPANCY - CONDOMINIUMS

S   Type of Calculation: (X)NFPA 13 Residential   (X)NFPA 13R   ( )NFPA 13D
Y   Number of Sprinklers Flowing:   ( )1   ( )2   (X)4   ( )
S   ( )Other
T   ( )Specific Ruling                    Made by              Date
E
M    Listed Flow at Start Point  - 14   Gpm                 System Type
     Listed Pres. at Start Point - 10.1 Psi        (X) Wet       ( ) Dry

D    MAXIMUM LISTED SPACING   14'  x 14'          ( ) Deluge    ( ) PreAction
E    Domestic Flow Added         -      Gpm        Sprinkler or Nozzle
S    Additional Flow Added       - 100  Gpm   Make TYCO        Model FLII
I    Elevation at Highest Outlet - 37.33Feet  Size 1/2"        K-Factor 4.4
G    Note:                                    Temperature Rating 155
N

Calculation   Gpm Required 158.421   Psi Required 85.247   At Test
Summary       C-Factor Used:         Overhead 150           Underground 140

W   Water Flow Test:              Pump Data:             Tank or Reservoir:
A   Date of Test   - 5/11/2013   Rated Cap.            Cap.
T   Time of Test   -             @ Psi                 Elev.
E   Static (Psi)   - 108         Elev.
R   Residual (Psi) - 102         Other                       Well
    Flow (Gpm)     - 1537                              Proof Flow Gpm
S   Elevation      - -20
P   Location:
P
L   Source of Information: PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT 
Y
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RESIDENCE HOUSING Date 8/5/14
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FLOW ( N ^ 1.85 )


City Water Supply: Demand:


C1


C2


C1 - Static Pressure : 108
C2 - Residual Pressure: 102
C2 - Residual Flow : 1537

D1


D2


D3


D1 - Elevation :  24.830
D2 - System Flow : 58.421

D2 - System Pressure :  85.247
Hose ( Adj City ) : _______

Hose ( Demand ) : 100

D3 - System Demand : 158.421

Safety Margin :  22.664


Water Supply Curve (C)
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Fitting Legend

Abbrev. Name ½ ¾ 1 1¼ 1½ 2 2½ 3 3½ 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24


B Generic Butterfly Valve 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 12 9 10 12 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 
E 90' Standard Elbow 2 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 18 22 27 35 40 45 50 61 
T 90' Flow Thru Tee 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 17 20 25 30 35 50 60 71 81 91 101 121 
Zac Ames 2000SS Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Flow


Fittings Used Summary
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Node Elevation K-Fact Pt Pn Flow Density Area Press
No. Actual Actual Req.


101 37.33 4.4 12.73   na  15.7 0.05 0.001 10.1

22 37.33 13.38   na  
21 28.5 17.75   na  
20 28.5 18.2   na  
19 28.5 18.67   na  
102 37.33 4.4 11.17   na  14.71 0.05 0.001 10.1

24 37.33 11.56   na  
23 28.5 15.87   na  
103 37.33 4.4 10.17   na  14.03 0.05 0.001 10.1

26 37.33 10.53   na  
25 28.5 14.8   na  
104 37.33 4.4 10.1   na  13.98 0.05 0.001 10.1

18 37.33 10.45   na  
17 28.5 14.72   na  
16 28.5 15.02   na  
15 28.5 15.3   na  
14 28.5 16.42   na  
13 28.5 19.52   na  
12 28.5 28.61   na  
11 28.5 33.22   na  
10 26.5 37.23   na  
9 26.5 47.64   na  
8 26.5 54.34   na  
7 6.166 65.54   na  
6 6.166 68.19   na  
5 6.166 68.2   na  
4 6.166 68.4   na  
3 0.0 76.46   na  
2 0.0 76.58   na  
1 0.0 76.58   na  
0 -20.0 85.24   na  
TEST -20.0 85.25   na  100.0 

The maximum velocity is 21.69 and it occurs in the pipe between nodes 11 and 10


Pressure / Flow Summary - STANDARD
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Ref Press K Flow Flow Pipe Pipe Fit Fit Tot C Pf Tot Elev Fixed Next Next
Pt. Total Fact. Added Total Vel Diam. Length Sum. Length Len Fac perUL Pf Press Loss Press Ref

101  12.728 4.40    15.70 15.7   5.29 1.101    1.500 1E1T 13.388   14.888 150 0.0435   0.647 0.0 0.0  13.375 22
22  13.375 0.0 15.7   5.29 1.101    8.830 1E 3.825   12.655 150 0.0435   0.551  3.824 0.0  17.750 21
21  17.750 0.0 15.7   5.29 1.101    0.750 1T 9.563   10.313 150 0.0434   0.448 0.0 0.0  18.198 20
20  18.198 0.0 15.7   5.29 1.101    1.330 1T 9.563   10.893 150 0.0434   0.473 0.0 0.0  18.671 19
19  18.671 0.0 15.7   5.29 1.101    9.916 1T 9.563   19.479 150 0.0435   0.847 0.0 0.0  19.518 13
13  19.518   3.55 0.0    15.70
102  11.173 4.40    14.71 14.71   4.96 1.101    0.500 1T 9.563   10.063 150 0.0386   0.388 0.0 0.0  11.561 24
24  11.561 0.0 14.71   4.96 1.101    8.830 1E 3.825   12.655 150 0.0386   0.488  3.824 0.0  15.873 23
23  15.873 0.0 14.71   4.96 1.101    4.750 1T 9.563   14.313 150 0.0385   0.551 0.0 0.0  16.424 14
14  16.424   3.63 0.0    14.71
103  10.171 4.40    14.03 14.03   4.73 1.101    0.500 1T 9.563   10.063 150 0.0353   0.355 0.0 0.0  10.526 26
26  10.526 0.0 14.03   4.73 1.101    8.830 1E 3.825   12.655 150 0.0354   0.448  3.824 0.0  14.798 25
25  14.798 0.0 14.03   4.73 1.101    4.750 1T 9.563   14.313 150 0.0353   0.505 0.0 0.0  15.303 15
15  15.303   3.59 0.0    14.03
104  10.100 4.40    13.98 13.98   4.71 1.101    0.500 1T 9.563   10.063 150 0.0351   0.353 0.0 0.0  10.453 18
18  10.453 0.0 13.98   4.71 1.101    8.830 1E 3.825   12.655 150 0.0352   0.445  3.824 0.0  14.722 17
17  14.722 0.0 13.98   4.71 1.101    4.750 1E 3.825    8.575 150 0.0350   0.300 0.0 0.0  15.022 16
16  15.022 0.0 13.98   4.71 1.101    8.000 0.0    8.000 150 0.0351   0.281 0.0 0.0  15.303 15
15  15.303    14.04 28.02   9.44 1.101    8.830 0.0    8.830 150 0.1270   1.121 0.0 0.0  16.424 14
14  16.424    14.70 42.72  14.40 1.101   11.166 0.0   11.166 150 0.2771   3.094 0.0 0.0  19.518 13
13  19.518    15.70 58.42  19.69 1.101    8.830 1T 9.563   18.393 150 0.4943   9.092 0.0 0.0  28.610 12
12  28.610 0.0 58.42  19.69 1.101    5.500 1E 3.825    9.325 150 0.4944   4.610 0.0 0.0  33.220 11
11  33.220 0.0 58.42  21.69 1.049    2.000 1E 3.022    5.022 150 0.6256   3.142  0.866 0.0  37.228 10
10  37.228 0.0 58.42  21.69 1.049    9.083 1T 7.555   16.638 150 0.6257  10.410 0.0 0.0  47.638 9
9  47.638 0.0 58.42  21.69 1.049    4.660 2E 6.044   10.704 150 0.6257   6.697 0.0 0.0  54.335 8
8  54.335 0.0 58.42   8.44 1.682   20.330 1E 4.95   25.280 120 0.0949   2.398  8.807 0.0  65.540 7
7  65.540 0.0 58.42   8.44 1.682   23.000 1E 4.95   27.950 120 0.0948   2.651 0.0 0.0  68.191 6
6  68.191 0.0 58.42   5.13 2.157    0.330 0.0    0.330 120 0.0273   0.009 0.0 0.0  68.200 5
5  68.200 0.0 58.42   5.13 2.157    1.000 1E 6.153    7.153 120 0.0282   0.202 0.0 0.0  68.402 4
4  68.402 0.0 58.42   3.44 2.635    6.166 1Zac1B 9.61   15.776 120 0.0106   0.168  2.670   5.218  76.458 3
3  76.458 0.0 58.42   1.42 4.1  100.000 2E 29.067  129.067 140 0.0009   0.120 0.0 0.0  76.578 2
2  76.578 0.0 58.42   0.16 12.34  300.000 1T 93.767  393.767 140 0.0   0.002 0.0 0.0  76.580 1
1  76.580 0.0 58.42   0.16 12.34  250.000 1T 93.767  343.767 140 0.0   0.002  8.662 0.0  85.244 0
0  85.244 0.0 58.42   0.16 12.34  600.000 1T 93.767  693.767 140 0.0   0.003 0.0 0.0  85.247 TEST
TEST  85.247  17.16   100.00   158.42

Final Calculations - One-Line
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                       Hydraulic Design Information Sheet


Name - RESIDENCE HOUSING                                      Date - 8/5/14
Location - PORTLAND‚ MAINE 04101
Building - 133 YORK STREET                            System No. - #1AREA#2
Contractor -                                          Contract No. -
Calculated By - MIKE NOBLIT                           Drawing No. - FP-2 
Construction: (X) Combustible  ( ) Non-Combustible    Ceiling Height - 7'-2"
Occupancy - CONDOMINIUMS

S   (X) NFPA 13  ( ) Lt. Haz.   Ord.Haz.Gp. (X) 1 ( ) 2 ( ) 3   ( ) Ex.Haz.
Y   ( ) NFPA 231 ( ) NFPA 231C   ( ) Figure               Curve
S   Other
T   Specific Ruling                       Made By              Date
E
M    Area of Sprinkler Operation - AREA      System Type     Sprinkler/Nozzle
     Density                     - .15       (X) Wet         Make TYCO
D    Area Per Sprinkler          - 130       ( ) Dry         Model TY-FRB
E    Elevation at Highest Outlet - 6.166     ( ) Deluge      Size 1/2"
S    Hose Allowance - Inside     -           ( ) Preaction   K-Factor 5.6
I    Rack Sprinkler Allowance    -           ( ) Other      Temp.Rat.155 
G    Hose Allowance - Outside    - 250
N
     Note

Calculation  Flow Required - 451.115 Press Required - 83.419   At Test
Summary      C-Factor Used:  120   Overhead          140   Underground

W   Water Flow Test:                Pump Data:             Tank or Reservoir:
A   Date of Test   - 5/11/13                             Cap. -
T   Time of Test   -             Rated Cap.-            Elev.-
E   Static Press   - 108         @ Press   -
R   Residual Press - 102         Elev.     -                   Well
    Flow           - 1537                                    Proof Flow
S   Elevation      -
U
P   Location - 
P
L   Source of Information - PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT
Y
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FLOW ( N ^ 1.85 )


City Water Supply: Demand:


C1


C2


C1 - Static Pressure : 108
C2 - Residual Pressure: 102
C2 - Residual Flow : 1537

D1


D2


D3


D1 - Elevation :  11.332
D2 - System Flow : 201.115

D2 - System Pressure :  83.420
Hose ( Adj City ) : _______

Hose ( Demand ) : 250

D3 - System Demand : 451.115

Safety Margin :  23.959


Water Supply Curve (C)
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Fitting Legend

Abbrev. Name ½ ¾ 1 1¼ 1½ 2 2½ 3 3½ 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24


B Generic Butterfly Valve 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 12 9 10 12 19 21 0 0 0 0 0 
E 90' Standard Elbow 2 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 18 22 27 35 40 45 50 61 
T 90' Flow Thru Tee 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 17 20 25 30 35 50 60 71 81 91 101 121 
Zac Ames 2000SS Fitting generates a Fixed Loss Based on Flow


Fittings Used Summary
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Node Elevation K-Fact Pt Pn Flow Density Area Press
No. Actual Actual Req.


201 6.166 5.6 22.42   na  26.52 0.15 130 7.0

203 6.166 5.6 18.03   na  23.78 0.15 130 7.0

202 6.166 5.6 19.4   na  24.67 0.15 130 7.0

204 6.166 5.6 16.68   na  22.87 0.15 130 7.0

206 6.166 5.6 13.36   na  20.47 0.15 130 7.0

205 6.166 5.6 14.4   na  21.25 0.15 130 7.0

207 6.166 5.6 15.16   na  21.81 0.15 130 7.0

209 6.166 5.6 12.13   na  19.5 0.15 130 7.0

208 6.166 5.6 13.08   na  20.25 0.15 130 7.0

34 6.166 16.32   na  
33 6.166 17.95   na  
32 6.166 24.08   na  
31 6.166 47.2   na  
30 6.166 59.37   na  
5 6.166 64.69   na  
4 6.166 66.68   na  
3 0.0 73.51   na  
2 0.0 74.7   na  
1 0.0 74.71   na  
0 -20.0 83.39   na  
TEST -20.0 83.42   na  250.0 

The maximum velocity is 31.7 and it occurs in the pipe between nodes 32 and 31


Pressure / Flow Summary - STANDARD
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Ref Press K Flow Flow Pipe Pipe Fit Fit Tot C Pf Tot Elev Fixed Next Next
Pt. Total Fact. Added Total Vel Diam. Length Sum. Length Len Fac perUL Pf Press Loss Press Ref

201  22.422 5.60    26.52 26.52   9.84 1.049    2.583 1T 5.0    7.583 120 0.2193   1.663 0.0 0.0  24.085 32
32  24.085   5.40 0.0    26.52
203  18.031 5.60    23.78 23.78   8.83 1.049    7.660 0.0    7.660 120 0.1792   1.373 0.0 0.0  19.404 202
202  19.404 5.60    24.67 48.45  17.99 1.049    7.000 0.0    7.000 120 0.6687   4.681 0.0 0.0  24.085 32
32  24.085   9.87 0.0    48.45
204  16.684 5.60    22.87 22.87   8.49 1.049    2.583 1T 5.0    7.583 120 0.1670   1.266 0.0 0.0  17.950 33
33  17.950   5.40 0.0    22.87
206  13.359 5.60    20.47 20.47   7.60 1.049    7.660 0.0    7.660 120 0.1359   1.041 0.0 0.0  14.400 205
205  14.400 5.60    21.25 41.72  15.49 1.049    7.000 0.0    7.000 120 0.5071   3.550 0.0 0.0  17.950 33
33  17.950   9.85 0.0    41.72
207  15.164 5.60    21.81 21.81   8.10 1.049    2.583 1T 5.0    7.583 120 0.1528   1.159 0.0 0.0  16.323 34
34  16.323   5.40 0.0    21.81
209  12.125 5.60    19.50 19.5   7.24 1.049    7.660 0.0    7.660 120 0.1242   0.951 0.0 0.0  13.076 208
208  13.076 5.60    20.25 39.75  14.76 1.049    7.000 0.0    7.000 120 0.4639   3.247 0.0 0.0  16.323 34
34  16.323    21.81 61.56   9.70 1.61   12.583 0.0   12.583 120 0.1293   1.627 0.0 0.0  17.950 33
33  17.950    64.59 126.15  19.88 1.61   12.583 0.0   12.583 120 0.4876   6.135 0.0 0.0  24.085 32
32  24.085    74.97 201.12  31.70 1.61   16.000 1E 4.0   20.000 120 1.1556  23.111 0.0 0.0  47.196 31
31  47.196 0.0 201.12  17.66 2.157   13.000 3E1T 30.767   43.767 120 0.2781  12.170 0.0 0.0  59.366 30
30  59.366 0.0 201.12  17.66 2.157    6.830 1T 12.307   19.137 120 0.2781   5.322 0.0 0.0  64.688 5
5  64.688 0.0 201.12  17.66 2.157    1.000 1E 6.153    7.153 120 0.2781   1.989 0.0 0.0  66.677 4
4  66.677 0.0 201.12  11.83 2.635    6.166 1Zac1B 9.61   15.776 120 0.1049   1.655  2.671   2.511  73.514 3
3  73.514 0.0 201.12   4.89 4.1  100.000 2E 29.067  129.067 140 0.0092   1.182 0.0 0.0  74.696 2
2  74.696 0.0 201.12   0.54 12.34  300.000 1T 93.767  393.767 140 0.0   0.017 0.0 0.0  74.713 1
1  74.713 0.0 201.12   0.54 12.34  250.000 1T 93.767  343.767 140 0.0   0.015  8.662 0.0  83.390 0
0  83.390 0.0 201.12   0.54 12.34  600.000 1T 93.767  693.767 140 0.0   0.030 0.0 0.0  83.420 TEST
TEST  83.420  49.39   250.00   451.12

Final Calculations - One-Line
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Building : 133 YORK STREET
Location : PORTLAND‚ MAINE 04101
System : STANDPIPE
Contract : 
Data File : RESIDENCE HOUSING HC3.WXF


Computer Programs by Hydratec Inc.   Route 111    Windham N.H. USA  03087


10/20/14



FREEDOM FIRE PROTECTION INC. Page 1

RESIDENCE HOUSING STANDPIPE Date 9/5/14

                       HYDRAULIC DESIGN INFORMATION SHEET

Name - RESIDENCE HOUSING STANDPIPE                           Date - 9/5/14
Location - PORTLAND‚ MAINE 04101 
Building - 133 YORK STREET                          System No. - STANDPIPE
Contractor -                                        Contract No. -
Calculated By - MIKE NOBLIT                         Drawing No. - FP-2
Occupancy - HOUSING

S   (X)NFPA 14     Number of Standpipes  (X)1 ( )2 ( )3 ( )4 ( )
Y   ( )Other
S   ( )Specific Ruling                   Made by              Date
T 
E    Flow at Top Most Outlet           - 250   Gpm         System Type
M    Pres. at Top Most Outlet          - 100   Psi    (X) Wet       ( ) Dry
     Flow For Ea. Additional Standpipe -       Gpm
D    Total Additional Flow             -       Gpm
E    Elevation at Highest Outlet       - 37.916 Feet
S    Hose Valve Connection    ( )1 1/2"    (X)2 1/2"
I    Class Service    (X)I    ( )II    ( )III
G    Note:
N 

Calculation   Gpm Required 505.072   Psi Required 131.384  At Test
Summary       C-Factor Used:         Overhead 120           Underground

W   Water Flow Test:              Pump Data:           Tank or Reservoir:
A   Date of Test   -                                  Cap.
T   Time of Test   -             Rated Cap. 1000     Elev.
E   Static (Psi)   -             @ Psi      125
R   Residual (Psi) -             Elev.                      Well
    Flow (Gpm)     -                                  Proof Flow Gpm
S   Elevation      -
U 
P   Location:
P 
L   Source of Information: FIRE TRUCK PUMP 
Y 
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FLOW ( N ^ 1.85 )


Pump Data: Demand:


P1


P2


P3


P1 - Pump Churn Pressure : 187.5

P2 - Pump Rated Pressure : 125

P2 - Pump Rated Flow : 1000

P3 - Pump Pressure @ Max Flow : 81.25

P3 - Pump Max Flow : 1500


D1


D2


D1 - Elevation :  13.606
D2 - System Flow : 505.072

D2 - System Pressure : 131.384

Hose ( Adj City ) : _______

Hose ( Demand ) : _______

D3 - System Demand : 505.072

Safety Margin :  28.780


Water Supply Curve (C)
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Fitting Legend

Abbrev. Name ½ ¾ 1 1¼ 1½ 2 2½ 3 3½ 4 5 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 24


E 90' Standard Elbow 2 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 18 22 27 35 40 45 50 61 
F 45' Elbow 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 7 9 11 13 17 19 21 24 28 
G Generic Gate Valve 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 13 
S Generic Swing Check Vlv 4 5 5 7 9 11 14 16 19 22 27 32 45 55 65 76 87 98 109 130 
T 90' Flow Thru Tee 3 4 5 6 8 10 12 15 17 20 25 30 35 50 60 71 81 91 101 121 

Fittings Used Summary
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RESIDENCE HOUSING STANDPIPE Date 9/5/14


Node Elevation K-Fact Pt Pn Flow Density Area Press
No. Actual Actual Req.


HV2 23.166 25 104.1   na  255.07 0.001 0.001 100.0

HV1 31.416 25 100.0   na  250.0 0.001 0.001 100.0

44 31.416 100.32   na  
43 23.166 104.43   na  
42 6.166 114.2   na  
41 6.166 119.36   na  
PUMP 0.0 131.38   na  

The maximum velocity is 17.09 and it occurs in the pipe between nodes HV2 and 43


Pressure / Flow Summary - STANDARD
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Ref Press K Flow Flow Pipe Pipe Fit Fit Tot C Pf Tot Elev Fixed Next Next
Pt. Total Fact. Added Total Vel Diam. Length Sum. Length Len Fac perUL Pf Press Loss Press Ref

HV2 104.099 25.00   255.07 255.07  17.09 2.469    0.500 1G 1.0    1.500 120 0.2233   0.335 0.0 0.0 104.434 43

43 104.434  24.96 0.0   255.07

HV1 100.000 25.00   250.00 250.0  16.75 2.469    0.500 1G 1.0    1.500 120 0.2153   0.323 0.0 0.0 100.323 44

44 100.323 0.0 250.0   5.63 4.26    9.250 1T 26.334   35.584 120 0.0151   0.538  3.573 0.0 104.434 43

43 104.434   255.07 505.07  11.37 4.26   17.000 1T 26.334   43.334 120 0.0555   2.407  7.363 0.0 114.204 42

42 114.204 0.0 505.07  11.37 4.26   24.330 3E1S 68.469   92.799 120 0.0555   5.154 0.0 0.0 119.358 41

41 119.358 0.0 505.07  11.37 4.26  150.000 1E1F 18.434  168.434 120 0.0555   9.356  2.670 0.0 131.384 PUMP

PUMP131.384  44.06 0.0   505.07


Final Calculations - One-Line
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Freedom Fire Protection, Inc.


RESIDENCE HOUSING


HOUSING


NFPA 13


209 Quaker Ridge Road


295


133 YORK STREET


Portland


$123.00


Monday, February 02, 2015


The type of Fire Department Connection and  its location is to be according to the  Local Fire Department


Job completed, tested and verified by date of ____________


RMS Signature:_____________________________________


Contractor License # 

RMS for this job: Vess Timothy L.


State of Maine

Department of Public Safety


 # 11212


Located at:


In the Town of:


Occupancy/Use:


Type of System:


Permission is hereby given to:


to begin installation according to plans submittal approved by the Office of State Fire Marshal. 

The submittal is filed under log # 2141295 , and no departure from the application submittal shall be made


without prior approval in writing. This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 32, Chapter 20, Section 12004-I.


Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit from failure to comply with local ordinances, zoning laws, o


other pertinent legal restrictions. 

This permit was issued on 8/6/2014 for a fee paid of 

This permit will expire at midnight on 

Commissioner


        Within 30 days of the completion of a new fire sprinkler system or an addition to an existing fire


sprinkler system, a fire sprinkler system contractor shall provide to the Office of State Fire Marshal a


copy of this permit signed and dated by the certified Responsible Managing Supervisor representing


that the fire sprinkler system has been installed according to specifications of the approved plan to the


best of the supervisor's knowledge, information, and belief.  This requirement is part of the sprinkler


law, and neglect of this duty is grounds to not renew the contractor's license to do work in the State of

Maine.  All renewed sprinkler licenses are good for two years and expire on a June 30th.


This permit shall be displayed at the construction site or be made readily available.


Fire Sprinkler System Permit


Casco, ME 04015


John E. Morris


The expiration date applies only if the installation has not 

begun by that date and no permission has been granted to 

extend the date.  Once installation begins, then the permit is 

valid for however long it takes to complete the installation, 

assuming that the work is fairly continuous.
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